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Submitter Information

Full Name:  Marisol Magana

Position/Title: Director

Department: Health & School Support Services
Date of Submission (MM/DD/YYYY): 04/19/2024

Item Details
Title of Item: AIMS K-12 Enrollment Data 2022-2023 & 2023-2024
Is this item a: [O] New Submission
[ ]Renewal
If Renewal:  Please summarize any changes from the previous submission:

Approvals
Has this item been reviewed by:
[] Superintendent
[ ] Chief Business Officer (CBO) (If budget changes)
[ ] Director of Compliance (If plan changes)
[] Neither

Committee Review
Has this item been through the appropriate committee review process?

[] Yes [INo

If yes: Please specify which committee(s) and provide minutes or approval documentation:

If no: Explain why:

Deadline Information
Is there a submission deadline for this item?

[]Yes [1No

If yes: Please indicate the deadline date (MM/DD/YYYY):

Financial Information (if applicable):
Total Cost: $

Is this expenditure included in the annual budget?
[] Yes [ INo

Please specify in which plan this expense is indicated:
[] SPSA [ ]LCAP [] Other:
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AIMS K-12 Enrollment Data

2022-2023 & 2023-2024



Enrollment Data 2022-20253

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American

Filipino

Hispanic or Latino

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
Two or More Races

White

Foster Youth

Homeless

Percentage of Special Education

AIMS MS

0.00%
43.1%
32.89%

1.78%
13.78%

0.00%

2.22%

4.00%

0.00%

0.00%
7.55%

AIPCS I

0.32%
38.56%
45.12%

0.64%

8.80%

0.32%

0.80%

3.52%

0.00%

0.00%
4.66%

AIMS HS

0.00%
37.64%
35.33%

0.23%
18.01%

0.00%

2.54%

4.85%

0.23%
0

3.70%



Enrollment Data 2023-2024

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American

Filipino

Hispanic or Latino

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
Two or More Races

White

Foster Youth

Homeless

Percentage of Special Education

AIMS MS

0.47%
38.68%
33.96%

1.42%
11.79%

0.47%

3.77%

3.77%
0.47%

1.88%

7.5%

AIPCS I

0.00%
36.31%
45.38%

0.32%

7.32%

2.07%

0.00%

2.87%
0.95%

0.63%

4.20%

AIMS HS

0.00%
28.53%
41.30%

0.82%
19.84%

0.27%

1.09%

2.72%
1.08%

0.27%

5.10%
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