

## AIMS K-12 College Prep Charter District Board Submission Cover Letter

		formation							
Full Na									
	on/Title:								
Depar		· (AMA/DD 2000)							
Date c	Date of Submission (MM/DD/YYYY):								
	Details								
Title of									
Is this	item a:	□ New Submission							
		□ Renewal							
If Ren	ewal:	Please summarize any changes from the previous submission:							
•									
Appro									
Has th	Has this item been reviewed by:								
	□ Superintendent								
		ef Business Officer (CBO) (If budget changes)							
		ctor of Compliance (If plan changes)							
	□ Neit	her							
Comm	:44.a. F	Deviens							
_	nittee F								
Has th		peen through the appropriate committee review process?							
ı¢	□ Yes	□ No							
if yes:	Please	specify which committee(s) and provide minutes or approval documentation:							
If no:	Explair	explain why:							
Dead	line Inf	ormation							
Is ther	e a subr	mission deadline for this item?							
	□ Yes								
If yes:	Please	indicate the deadline date (MM/DD/YYYY):							
Finan	cial Inf	ormation (if applicable):							
		ost: \$							
Is this		ture included in the annual budget?							
	□ Yes	□ No							
Please	specify	in which plan this expense is indicated:							
		SA □ LCAP □ Other:							

## AIMS K-12 Enrollment Data

2022-2023 & 2023-2024

## **Enrollment Data 2022-2023**

	AIMS MS	AIPCS II	AIMS HS
American Indian or Alaska Native	0.00%	0.32%	0.00%
Asian	43.11%	38.56%	37.64%
Black or African American	32.89%	45.12%	35.33%
Filipino	1.78%	0.64%	0.23%
Hispanic or Latino	13.78%	8.80%	18.01%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	0.00%	0.32%	0.00%
Two or More Races	2.22%	0.80%	2.54%
White	4.00%	3.52%	4.85%
Foster Youth	0.00%	0.00%	0.23%
Homeless	0.00%	0.00%	0
Percentage of Special Education	7.55%	4.66%	3.70%

## **Enrollment Data 2023-2024**

	AIMS MS	AIPCS II	AIMS HS
American Indian or Alaska Native	0.47%	0.00%	0.00%
Asian	38.68%	36.31%	28.53%
Black or African American	33.96%	45.38%	41.30%
Filipino	1.42%	0.32%	0.82%
Hispanic or Latino	11.79%	7.32%	19.84%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	0.47%	2.07%	0.27%
Two or More Races	3.77%	0.00%	1.09%
White	3.77%	2.87%	2.72%
Foster Youth	0.47%	0.95%	1.08%
Homeless	1.88%	0.63%	0.27%
Percentage of Special Education	7.5%	4.20%	5.10%